GOVERNMENT STAFFS INTEREST TO INVOLVE IN ISLAMIC INVESTMENT:

A STUDY AMONG STAFFS IN INSTITUT PENDIDIKAN GURU KAMPUS SULTAN
MIZAN

ANIS ATIFAH BINTI CHE RAWI

2008285392

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) ISLAMIC BANKING
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

DUNGUN, TERENGGANU

APRIL 2010



DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) FINANCE
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

UNIVERSITITEKNOLOGI MARA

“DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK”

I. ANIS ATIFAH BINTI CHE RAWL (1/C Number: 870731-115696)

Hereby, declare that:

®  This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally, or
overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other

degrees.

B This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except

where otherwise stated.

1 All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of

my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature: Date: 36/” /o€io



ABSTRACT

Islamic finance has become an increasingly popular subject in recent years. Some Islamic
investment has even become popular although the growth in their popularity has been
dampened by lack of knowledge of their existence, their nature and their relative
profitability. This paper presents an overview of the various kinds of Islamic investment
funds and analyzes their relative nature of Muslim community involvement in Islamic
investment. The paper begins by identifying the factors that influences Muslim community
involvement in Islamic investment. Islamic investment is much more than merely investing
activities as it is deeply rooted in the teaching ofthe Qur'an. The paper concludes about the

constraints of Muslim community tendency to involve in Islamic investment.

Keywords: Islamic investment, Investment, Promotion, Level ofKnowledge, Level ofRisk



TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT i
TABLE OF CONTENT ii
ABSTRACT iii
CHAPTERS
1.0 INTRODUCTION
11 Introduction 1
1.2 Background of Study 3
13 Problem Statement 5
1.4  Objective ofthe study 6
15 Significance ofthe study 7
15 Scope ofthe study 8
1.7 Definition ofterms 9
2.0 LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Introduction 10
2.2 Level of Risk 10
2.3 Promotion 11

2.7 Level of Knowledge 12



3.0

4.0

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY AND DESIGN

3.1

3.2

3.3

34

35

Introduction

Theoretical Framework
Research Design

Sampling Design

3.4.1 Population

3.4.3 Sampling Technique
3.4.2 Sampling Frame
3.4.3 Sampling Size

Data Collection

3.5.1 Primary Data

3.5.2 Secondary Data

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

4.1

4.2

4.3

4.4

4.5

Reliability Analysis
Frequency Analysis

Hypothesis Testing

4.3.1 Pearson Correlation Analysis

Hypothesis Testing
4.4.1 Regression Analysis

Cross Tabulation Analysis

15

15

16

16

17

17

17

18

19

21

24

27

30

33



