



**GOVERNMENT STAFFS INTEREST TO INVOLVE IN ISLAMIC INVESTMENT:
A STUDY AMONG STAFFS IN INSTITUT PENDIDIKAN GURU KAMPUS SULTAN
MIZAN**

ANIS ATIFAH BINTI CHE RAWI

2008285392

**BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) ISLAMIC BANKING
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
DUNGUN, TERENGGANU**

APRIL 2010

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK



**BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) FINANCE
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA**

“DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK”

I, **ANIS ATIFAH BINTI CHE RAWI,**

(I/C Number: **870731-115696**)

Hereby, declare that:

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally, or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.
- This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated.
- All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature:.....

Date: 26/4/2010.....

ABSTRACT

Islamic finance has become an increasingly popular subject in recent years. Some Islamic investment has even become popular although the growth in their popularity has been dampened by lack of knowledge of their existence, their nature and their relative profitability. This paper presents an overview of the various kinds of Islamic investment funds and analyzes their relative nature of Muslim community involvement in Islamic investment. The paper begins by identifying the factors that influences Muslim community involvement in Islamic investment. Islamic investment is much more than merely investing activities as it is deeply rooted in the teaching of the Qur'an. The paper concludes about the constraints of Muslim community tendency to involve in Islamic investment.

Keywords: Islamic investment, Investment, Promotion, Level of Knowledge, Level of Risk

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	i
TABLE OF CONTENT	ii
ABSTRACT	iii
CHAPTERS	
1.0 INTRODUCTION	
1.1 Introduction	1
1.2 Background of Study	3
1.3 Problem Statement	5
1.4 Objective of the study	6
1.5 Significance of the study	7
1.5 Scope of the study	8
1.7 Definition of terms	9
2.0 LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1 Introduction	10
2.2 Level of Risk	10
2.3 Promotion	11
2.7 Level of Knowledge	12

3.0	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY AND DESIGN	
3.1	Introduction	15
3.2	Theoretical Framework	15
3.3	Research Design	16
3.4	Sampling Design	
3.4.1	Population	16
3.4.2	Sampling Frame	17
3.4.3	Sampling Size	17
3.4.3	Sampling Technique	17
3.5	Data Collection	
3.5.1	Primary Data	18
3.5.2	Secondary Data	19
4.0	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
4.1	Reliability Analysis	21
4.2	Frequency Analysis	24
4.3	Hypothesis Testing	
4.3.1	Pearson Correlation Analysis	27
4.4	Hypothesis Testing	
4.4.1	Regression Analysis	30
4.5	Cross Tabulation Analysis	33